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Log of Wilson et al. Glick No. 1. Location: NW. cor. NE. 1/4 SE. 1/4 NE. 1/4 sec.
10, T. 57 N.,, R. 26 W., Caldwell County, Mo. Elevation: 914.8 feet. Com-
pleted July 19, 1923. Well No. 7 on map, Pl L

Thickness, Depth,

Pleistocene or Recent series: Teet Jeet
BORT oo sisarmsiss sl s s b smraisimoiehl S5 SRS/ e SRS 4 4
Vel lOW ClaF . v vvcvme i e 7 11
GLBNVEL. .« woreie wim s S0k WL/ Salh SR AR daTe ST 4 15

Pennsylvanian system:
Kansas City group:

TADE, I8+ ocximmoe s sy smmssie =88 300 A A G B30 ot e 9 24
DATK BHALE . . o4 vvve v s e S S e e s 6 30
ARG, WHELR, . . v S st $Weies ek simte ST sony st 2 L 2 32
Dark shale, WALAL. ..o sveveems sot smane s asamnssesaes 3 35
Lime, white (Bethany Falls). . ..........ccocumrveeenen 13 48
DArK SHAlE. . . . cvveene et 14 62
Lime (FErtha). . . ivv e i ansivmnes soe s daemean samin o 8 70



2 GEOLOGY OF NORTHWESTERN MISSOURI A
- Log of Wilson et al. Glick No. 1—Continued. 1
Thickness, Depth, .'7—
Seet Jeet i
Pleasanton and Henrietta groups:
DA SRRLE. - ooy e mns sisaatiine s e Syarm e Fo ST AL s 4 74
TAeDL Rale. 0 o s qeumas Daeee s e sy aze e o e 21 95
|1 30 170 ¢ -, R O = B S A S~ 2 97
DRk BIRNE. 1 e D@ R L T S e AT 256 122
BRIV BRAYE . o o waraes b s R SR IR S ST 73 195
Lime, white...........cco0viuan. e b 200
Edmae-and SRate: « o o8 sl G wine e e e a e g ST e B 15 2156
Light shale. .. .. N RSy e G e B B 5 220
CERY TEBO. v aaa miamm5ve BUw s o s o S 0 A e g Bl 10 230
EfghS ehale (Tex oual EEOR N0 s < sieim som esin) sssimis s s 3 233
TR0 . oo en srermsmin mimew it mame miessivin sbiotmie 8 omicin = maesim i eabe e maaie 8 241
NEndy BHBIE: - o - s e S e R S AT A R S e 17 258
EABEe SWHIbO - +-ivv veoc vissa wiieorta WtaTesn SRariaes ST e NER SRR TS b5 263
IIONIC MBI . o s aiiene srarmtie ssessr 50s e o) sl s oA 7o a6 RS 5 268
LAERE BHALS . . o0 oo sinimiaie syove o moss wis wimie simiapets s e 4miss i ame 8 276
Cherokee group:
ParEaRale: . - ro o s i SR Sla SRR e 29 305
DRI BRI o v swoinrmsi i W (573 s Smpassicie. RepaT Mo e (] J11
TG, DRG0 o e 12 vt e Pl s Phosss st jemsmnvina s st dions 9 320
DRk ERAle: & O ol N s v s S e AR R e 36 -~ 356
e DEOWH: - o o5 w e A s o5 e 5 S et SasaTs e 10 360y
DA SRS o ia oierats s v Wi stdiaran DR W TR e 9 375
55111 - A O 3 = 378
Broken shale. . . ... ... e 5 383
TLILa: BLOWBR .« 5rd st oin ot a6 b Sl T e o daa e it 7 390
BIACIK BRAY0L s s insians s chir Sens e B SR en e R 5 395
TR A IO Y s 1t v S0k Bt MR ST ot 3 5 400
GO N R S N WS Y 17 417
RO BRANEL 2 e i e e e e Sl SR e i 8 425
W REEE SEA® s S e i B R v | SR R 15 440
B BN - s ool s S i SIS RS TR E7 10 450
LGB EIATO . o nsa5imovcenes isme siue smim wie Eaiasl s s ) 63 S Eas SREE 10 460
I8 5T Trh T . [ S LN 10 470
Blnck shale, 0l 8HOW.. . ;i cx vt sl osia daremnh SRzss Wiz G 5 475
RGBS oo s s e et R L R Y 10 485
IO a2 e W B 8 5 A o TR B AT N S ) S e e 3 488
TAERE BRI . s o s srmoims ascsmn Smas 2w e s S 7 495
b O T WO, S O R W Y e RO 3 4908
8 L e L S T R T S 4 502
LAmne, WhIUe o sroiais s maraey S i S SR T e - 3 505
BIRCR BMBI0: osus svvvin s s s v w2 vy FIemm TS s 5 510
TAME, 806 10T CABIE. . oo vinie vssinis vuia sy st wosyasans sipessie pme 3 513
TRENE SHBIG . ooonie st simisirs nisionsns winis mim St bl iosie sl die8 <0al 10 523
BIRCIC 8BBI0 | c2 0 o v s S0 R s e a1 e e N 24 547
Water BRRA, WROET .4 (iale 5aaess sialch e o 500 eamsas dea 30 577
EEROG o i r aiR SNN A S RS e 4 Y BRGNS R 1 578
L T L T T 39 617
T e o b s B e TSy Betee o 2 619
B BT oo eiese e miar ket e e e e el ottt Tuats 11 630
HENA WBLOE o ool os 00 Saletn s S i R e A ks 56 686 {
sissippian system:
Meramee, Osage and Kinderhook groups:
Brown Mississippian limestone. . ......... ... vivieann 41 727
R RRRNG: < v i wValis dalie e slazs sraead o7 Sl s 2 729
0L BBRIB .\ viarmiais sracstine simcsiaie ame 5 i o5k 3i e a6 S5 A e 6 735
T T S e oot s Gl o o et G e T 75 810
Mississippilan limestone. . . ... .. ... ... . ciiiiieiann 215 1025
Kinderhook group:-
BISCIC BHBIE caiin simiin s oomis Have s e 75 SR oeezes o 1 1026
| R O R 3 1029
TAght shale. .. ... ...t n s G 1035

TG, . . ov oimsoimn mmrernaym misy e g mse syans S i % 8 o8 MR e 2 1037




MISSOURI GEOLOGICAL SURVEY AND WATER RESOURCES 133

Log of Wilson et al. Glick No. 1-—Continued.

Thickness, Depth,

Jeet Seet
Devonian system:
I, om0 R I R T o 0 T T S e s i 8 e e 36 1085
RS BBEERLI . ot 00 A S o R R 1 G B A R 2 1087
LAme. . .o 87 1174
Light shale, set 8-In. pipe at 1176... .. . ..... .. .. ...... 3 1177
Ay ey Ol RS DA r el e e e e e 14 1191
3 oI WO T LK e e e 80 1271
Bandy Hme. .o ovutiein i e e 15 1286
TEATIENE . 2 00 2 i 5o e imiooin i oim s, e b A oo VAL e T 20 ; 1306
WRRCOE BN ., e i S B S S Sy Wi 30 1336
TR BB s s wvaos s T e 4 W R e B AR 15 1351
T e DRI o o7 s e AT A R A TR HAR ) By A N T R 86 1437
Lime, white.. .. ..., 5 1442
Samples suggest base is at 1450.
Ordovician system: :
Kimmswick formation:
Lime, black. .. ........... i 39 1481
Lime, black, sandy, set 6 }{’’ casing at 1480, oil.. ... ..... 10 1491
St. Peter sand:
B, ORI . oo woniinsi vty Bl stk S Wi s 15 1506
Water Band . .. .. con wrmne wmose s s o 5 BN O (6 15 1521
BITG BRI 0 i/ vins v a0 i3 i eliee m aiely £ vanellabe miatiatees A Y 5 1526
BRRE, WRIR . oo i s waldi B e SR S 49 1576
Canadian system:
Cotter or Jefferson City formation:
) e BT O e i 5 a0 e el i et o esteng s aatmce) e . 25 1600
¥ Total
\/’-\) \r_,[/nf"’ dopth

REMARKS: " A few samples from this well are available for study. A sample from
1031 to 1037 feet contains bluish-gray to black, hard shale, carrying brown disc-like spores,
Sporangites huronense. This shale is characteristic of the Chattanooga.

A few samples from the interval of the Devonian show that it ranges from dense, litho-
graphlc light colored limestone, to dark brown finely crystalline limestone or dolomite. A
sample of sand from 1445-1450 is thought to be of basal Devonian age. 1t was not recorded
as occurring, however, by the driller, although sand was reported from 1306 to 1336 feet.
The driller’s log reports a show of oil from 1177 to 1191 feet. Samples in this Interval range
from gray, dense to dark brown finely crystalline limestone.

The Kimmswick formation is represented by brown erystalline dolomite.

The usual characteristics of the St. Peter are expressed in the sample of it from this well.

'
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